District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 June 16, 2008

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

1220 S. St. Fr	ancis Dr., Santa	Fc, NM 8	7505			Santa	re, N	MI 8/5	UO					
APPLIC	ATION FO	R PE	RMIT TO) DRII	LL, R	E-ENT	rer,	DEEI	PEN,					
	ACK, OR A				•									
12000-			Operator Name	and Addre	:55					² OGRID Number 76575				
	n	API Number						1500 (D						
105 South Fourth Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210									30 -025-38951 351-78-					
³ Property Code ⁵ Property N												6 Well	No.	
27	178					Abby BLF						00	1	
		° Pro	posed Pool 1		.,					10 Propo	sed Pool 2	!		
FI	ling P	White	l car Upper Penn											
⁷ Surface	Location													
UL or lat no			Range Lot idn 33E		ldn		ot from the 660		outh line wth	Feet from the 2310	Fast/West line County West Lea		_	
8 Proposed	Bottom Hole	Locatio	n If Differer	t From S	urface									
UL or lot no		vnship				Feet fro	om the North/South line		Feet from the	East/West thio County		County		
) 777 11 T C	47.		_l										
	al Well Info	rmatic		4.	Т	13 chale	/Rotary		1,	Lease Type Code		¹⁴ Gmc	nd Level Elevation	
	Type Code					Ro1	-			State		4386		
	fultiple		17 Proposed Depth				nation			19 Contractor	20 Spud Date			
	No		110posed 2 Tp			Upper	Penn							
<u></u>			·	•										
²¹ Propos	ed Casing a	nd Ce	ment Prog	ram										
Hole S			Casing Size Casing weight/foot				Setting Depth			Sacks of Ce	Sacks of Cement		Estimated TOC	
14.7	5"	11.75"		42		400		250		Surface				
11		8.625"		32		4000		1075		Surface				
7.87			5.5		17			965o		575		TOC 7000		
									,			<u> </u>		
22 Describe	the proposed prog	gram. If t	his application	is to DEE	PEN or	PLUG BA	ACK, giv	e the dat	a on the p	resent productive z	one and p	roposed :	new productive zone.	
Votes Petrolo	blowout prevent	is p resent	ly drilling this	well at the	s time.	Yates wis	hes to dr	ill the bo	rchote de	eper to a depth of 9	550° to tes	t the Up	per Penn for oil. The	
production c	asine would be so	t at 96 50) and cemente	d. Then Y	ates wo	uld perfor	ate and s	atimulate	us neede	d for production. To	he mud pr	ogram w	ould continue the SW	
Gel/Starch fr	om 7500' to TD.	The BO	PE would still	be a 3000	psi syst	em. The	ame log	ging pro	gram wou	ld still be used.				
				-	A		an l						u.	
	TTB - more 8	เชียที	res 2/Ye iless Dril	ars Fr	appa A		CAR							
	Perm		Jose Will	Mare U	nder	WEY								
	. 120	are of	HCS6 LC											
23 I hereby co	rtify that the infe	rmation	given above is	true and c	omplete	to the								
best of my knowledge and belief.						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
Signature:	•		_				Annes	ved by:						
Digitature.	() 0	H	\mathcal{R} .	$\gamma \gamma \gamma_{\lambda}$			Appio	V40 03.	1	1-1.0	·	•		
	Ch	An	<u> ۱ </u>	/ 1 (0	4		<u></u>		N	in Us	llea	m		
Printed name:							Title: OC DISTRICT SUPERVISOR/GENERAL MANAGET							
Title:					Approval Date: Expiration Date:									
Regulatory Agent JUN 2 7 2008 E-mail Address:											<u>, ,</u>			
Date:			Phone:				Condi	tions of A	Approval A	Attached				
	June 25, 2008		1 HOHE.	575-748-4	347		Conor	.,	-L-b-24111		16.00			

DISTRICT I 1825 N. Franch Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 DISTRICT II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease — 4 Copies Fee Lease — 3 Copies

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztoo, NM 07410

DISTRICT IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Pe. Mk 87503 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

30-025	Number - 389	5°l	2	Pool Code	- Fly	ing which	AREGE PI	ENA	
Property			Well Number						
02557			Rievation 4386						
					Surface Loc	ation		-	
UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Rango Lat Idn		Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
N	10	9 S	33 E		660	SOUTH	2310	WEST	LEA
			Bottom	Hole Lo	cation If Diffe	erent From Sur	face		
UL or lot No.	Section	qideawoT	Range	Lol Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Foot from the	Enet/West line	County
Dedicated Acre	Joint o	or Infili Co	neolidation (Code Or	der No.	J		L	

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

	OR A NON-STAN	DARD UNIT 1	HAS BEEN	APPROVED E	BY THE DIVISION
i La	URFACE LOCATION at - N33'32'33.37" ong - W103'33'21.40"				OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hareby certify that the information contained horsely is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unlessed mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working enterest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order herefore entered by the division. CLIFTON R. May Printed Name SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I haveby vertify that the well tocation shown on this plat was platted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison and that the same to true and correct to the bast of my belief.
2310	92-5842.29 E.: 778204.17 (NAD-83)	· · · ·			Dale Surveys Signature Professional Suffeyor W. Certificate No. Gary L. Jones 7977
l					Basin surveyS